

Office of Research & Innovation Human Research Protections Drexel University 3250 Chestnut Street, Suite 3010 Philadelphia, PA 19104 Institutional Review Board Phone: 267-359-2471 Fax: 267-359-9026 E-mail: <u>HRPP@drexel.edu</u>



DREXEL UNIVERSITY IRB REGULATORY AUTHORITY & ASSURANCE

Drexel University is a registered Institutional Review Board (IRB) organization with the Office for Human Research Protections (OHRP): **IORG# 0000411 (expires 8/23/26)**

Drexel University holds an approved Federalwide Assurance (FWA) with OHRP:

FWA# 00005917 (expires 7/11/27) - Drexel University & Drexel U College of Medicine dba (component)

The Drexel University IRBs are registered with OHRP:

Board #1 00000696 (OHRP/FDA)

Board #3 00002796 (OHRP/FDA)

Board #4 00000698 (OHRP/FDA)

OHRP manages a searchable database where the IORG, FWA and IRB numbers may be confirmed: Office for Human Research Protections Database (nih.gov)

The Drexel University IRB is organized and operated in compliance with Department of Health & Human Services (DHHS) regulations 45 CFR 46 and US Food and Drug Administration (FDA) regulations 20 CFR 50 and 56.

Drexel IRB Statement of Compliance --> HRP-010 POLICY: Human Research Protection Program:

Researchers | Office of Research & Innovation | Drexel University > Tools & Templates > Policies

Drexel IRB Roster available upon request to HRPP@drexel.edu

The Drexel IRB has maintained accreditation by the **Association for the Accreditation of Human Research Protection Programs (AAHRPP)** since receiving initial accreditation in June 2013.

The Executive Director of the Drexel HRP/IRB has been granted institutional signature authority to review and sign-off on **IRB Authorization Agreements (reliance agreements)**, **Certificate of Confidentiality (COC)** applications, and **Institutional Certification's** when required of investigations involving genetics and genomics research. Contact <u>HRPP@drexel.edu</u> to request further information.